

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1432/2018

MEDHA PRAVIN PATKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only WP (C) Nos. 43/2021, 164/2019, 92/2021, 152/2021 & 1368/2020 are listed])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 164/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1368/2020 (X)

IA No. 124828/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 43/2021 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4586/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.4584/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 92/2021 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9819/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.9818/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 152/2021 (X)
(FOR
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 16206/2021
IA No. 16206/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 184/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 12-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Dipanker Pokhriyal, Adv.
Mrs. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Dayal, Adv.
Mrs. Shobha Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Niharika Dubey, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mrs. Suroor Mander, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(C) Nos. 164/2019, 1368/2020, 43, 92 and 152/2021

In all the matters numbered above, all the respondents are served, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Hence, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG