

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25276/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2023 in CWP No.23371/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.234509/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

Item No.17

SLP(C) No(s).25337/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.234849/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.19

Diary No(s).21556/2023

(IA No.201958/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201969/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.201982/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.201977/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item No.22

SLP(C) No(s).24567/2023

(IA No. 225684/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.229827/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item No.43

SLP (C) No(s).20456/2023

(IA No.187120/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.187125/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Item No.43.1

SLP(C) No. 23936/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.219690/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.44

SLP(C) No(s).22479/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194440/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.194436/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.194438/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item No.45

Diary No(s).41438/2023

(IA No.211261/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.211260/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR**

**Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Parbhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.**

**Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Singh Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jasoria, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bajaj, Adv.**

**Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Chanda, Adv.
Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Benjamin Anand, Adv.
Mr. Venkatesh Balaji V., Adv.**

**Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Raj Sudhakar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. AAG
Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR
Ms. Shagun Shahi, Adv.
Ms. Meera Chugh, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Disha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Radha, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel for the State is directed to provide a list of cases pertaining to Section 101A of Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 (in short the "2013 Act") added by the State of Haryana.
2. Post all the matters on 08.12.2023.

Diary No(s).41438/2023

1. As per the office report, service is incomplete.
2. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR accepts notice on behalf of respondent/State. With reference to the issue of interpretation of Section 101A of the 2013 Act, he submits that no counter affidavit at this stage is required.
3. List on 08.12.2023.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**