SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1595/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2023 in CWP No. 10776/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SUNITA THAKRAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the

respondent(s) prays for and is granted four weeks'

time to file their counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)