

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5250-5251/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2023 in CWP No. 17317/2021 22-12-2023 in RACW No. 404/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

ASHWANI KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list
the matters on 15.04.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR