

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9692/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2024 in CWP No. 11498/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MEHAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69728/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 69729/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 69727/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

With

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9004/2025

[..... FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 56177/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 56178/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES

Date : 04-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI**

**For Petitioner(s) :Mr. M.M.S Bedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. Durgesh Ramchandra Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anuj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Ruhela, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Manan Malik, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.**
- 2. Issue notice.**

3. List along with SLP(C) No. 3529-3531 of 2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)